#### 506916350 10/12/2021

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6963185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SILL DRY INDUSTRIES, LLC	01/15/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SILLDRY INDUSTRIES, LLC
Street Address:	2800 STERLING DRIVE
City:	HATFIELD
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19440

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9982477
Patent Number:	10024097
Patent Number:	10900272

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2033246155

**Email:** iptransfer@ssjr.com

**Correspondent Name:** FRITZ L. SCHWEITZER JR. **Address Line 1:** 986 BEDFORD STREET

Address Line 2: ST. ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07289-P0003A; 1A; 3AUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRITZ L. SCHWEITZER, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Fritz L. Schweitzer, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=07289 - NAME CHANGE TO SILLDRY INDUSTRIES LLC#page1.tif source=07289 - NAME CHANGE TO SILLDRY INDUSTRIES LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 506916350 REEL: 057775 FRAME: 0333

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SILL DRY INDUSTRIES,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SILL DRY INDUSTRIES, LLC" TO
"SILLDRY INDUSTRIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD
DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

Naga of State of Stat

6522813 8100 SR# 20200786610

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bizilick, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202356983

Date: 02-10-20

PATENT

REEL: 057775 FRAME: 0334

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:00 AM 02/03/2020
FILED 11:00 AM 02/03/2020
SR 20200786610 - File Number 6522813

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	Liability Company: Sil	Dry Industrie	s, LLC
The Certificate o	of Formation of the limited l	iability company is he	ereby amer
	the limited liabil	lity company is	SillDr
,			
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersigne	d have executed this C	Certificate
	VHEREOF, the undersigne		Certificate o
IN WITNESS V the 15th	day of January		). <u>2020                                  </u>
	day of JanuaryBy:	, A.I	). <u>2020</u> . son(s)

PATENT REEL: 057775 FRAME: 0335

**RECORDED: 10/12/2021**